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SETTING UP OF STEEL PLANTS ON PSU LAND


2703. SHRI C. M. RAMESH:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is planning to set up steel plants by private parties on the PSU land;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is also a fact that recently the Cabinet has approved a new Steel Policy and whether (a) above is a part of policy initiative; and

(d) how the policy helps in taking steel production from the present 126 million tonnes to 300 million tonnes by 2030?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) There is no such plan.

(b) Does not arise.

(c)&(d): The Government has notified National Steel Policy 2017 in the Gazette of India on 08.05.2017. The Policy addresses issues like raw material, MSME sector, value addition, logistics, quality control, technological efficiency etc. which provide roadmap for overall growth of Steel Sector.
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